
1 4 2 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMM ISSION 

In re: Application of FLORIDA CITIES 
WATER COMPANY for a 1989 price inde x 
rate adjustment i n Bre vard Coun t y. 

) 
) 
) _______________________________ ) 

DOCKET NO. 891077 - WS 
ORDER NO. 22011 
ISSUED: 10-6-89 

ORDER ACKNOWLEDGING PRICE INI FX RATE ADJUSTMENT 

BY THE COMMISSJOf~ : 

On August 22 , 1989 , Florida Cities Wa tet Compan y (Utility) 
notified this Cornrission of its intention to i ncrease rates to 
its customers in Bre vard County by application of the 
price-indexi g prov1s1ons of Sectio~ 367.081 ( 4 )( a) , Florida 
Statutes, and Rule 25-30 . 420, Florida Ad i ni stra t i ve Code . 

By Order No . 20972 , issued by this Ccnmission on March 31 , 
1989 , in Docket No. 890005-WS, the r ates of water and sewe r 
utilities are su jcct to adjustment as a r esult of the 
application o( the price index to certain utility operation and 
maintenance costs. The indexing factor is 4 . 35 percent . 

After rev iew of t he indexing filing , we find that it meets 

I 

the Commission's requireroonls , as seL forlh i n Rule 25-30 . 420, I 
Florida Admi n istrative Code. In compliance wit h Rt lc 
2J-3 0.420(6 ), Florida Administrative Code , the Utility advi !:>ed 
us that it wi 11 provide not ice to its c ustomer s prio r to L he 
e ff ec tive dale o f the rates, info rming them of the impencJinl] 
rate adjustment and e xpl ain i rg that t he increase is due t o Lhe 
application of the pri ce index to ce r tain operaL1 on anJ 
maintenance expenses . 

Apply ing inc rease factors 
existing rate schedu les results 
revenues of $12 ,4 66 and $1 1,474 , 
our computation is as follows : 

of 1. 0256 and 1 .0 7.89 l o lhe 
i n increased wa t e r and sewer 
respec tive ly. The schedule of 

1989 Price Inde x Appl i ca tion 
Test Year Ended Decemle r 31, 1988 

Water Sewer 

1988 Operation a nd Mai ntenance 
Expenses $ 308,538 $ 301 , 666 

Less: 
( 1 ) Pass-through Items : 

(a} Purchased Powe r ( 
(b) Purchased Water 
{c) DER Required Wa ter Testing • ( 

26,477 ) 
0 

650 ) 

( 44, 503 ) 
0 
0 

OOCUMEIH HU. ~SER-OATE 

1 0 0 2 7 0 C T -6 l983 

:psc-RECORDS/REPORTtt\G 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 22011 
DOCKET NO . 891077- WS 
Page 2 

(2 ) Ra te Case Expense Inc luded 
in 1988 0 & M Expenses 

Costs to be Indexed 

Multiply by Change in GNP Implicit 
Price Deflator Index 

Additional o & M Expenses 

Divide by Expansion Factor foe 
Regulatory Assessment Fees 

IncrLase in Revenue 

Divide by 1988 Annualized nevenues 

Percentage Increase 

Increase Factor to Apply to 
Exi s ting Rate Schedules 

0 

$ 279 , 411 

X .0435 

$ 12,154 

. 975 

$ 12,466 

-=- 486,573 

_l..,.ll% 

1. ~"'~ 

0 

$ 25 7,163 

X .0435 

$ 11 ,187 

.975 

$ 11 ,4 74 

396,900 

2 . 89% 

--!.,.~ 

*Testing fo r o rgani c co ntamina nts per DER Rules 17- 550.310(2} 
and 17-550.410 , F .A.C. 

Rates which wil 1 allow the Utili t y to r ecog r i ze th i s 
inc rease are as follows : 

WATER l2.56\ I NCREASE) 
Monthly Rates 

Re~identia1 and General Service 

Base Facilit:t Cha r_g_g Existing 
Meter Size 

51 a· X 3 /4 " $ 4.51 
3/4" $ 6 . 76 
l" $ 11.28 
1- 1/2" $ 22.52 
2" $ 36 . 05 
3 .. $ 72. 09 
4" $ 112.64 
6" $ 225.30 

Gallonage Charge 
Per 1,000 G.Jllons $ l. 37 

New 

$ 4.63 
$ 6 . 93 
$ 11. 57 
$ 23 . 10 
$ 36 . 97 
$ 73 . 94 
$ 115 . 52 
$ 231.07 

$ l. 41 

143 



ORDER NO. 2201 1 
DOCKET NO. 891077-WS 
Page 1 

SEWER ( 2 . ~9\ INCREASE) 
t-ton!Jl.l.L Rate 

Residential~crvice 

Base facili y Charge 

Gallongac Charge 
Per 1, 000 Gallons 
(6 , 000 Gallons Maximum 

Minimum Monthly Charge 

Maximum Monthly Charge 

General 

~ase Fac i l1J:.Y._ Char~ 
Meter s 1 z"' 

5/8'' X J/4 .. 
3/4" 
1" 
1-1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 

Gall onage Char~e 
Per 1,000 Gallons 

It is. therefore, 

Existing 

$ 3.83 

$ 1. 41 

$ 3.83 

$ 12.29 

Service 

Ex is in_g 

$ 3.83 
$ 5.78 
$ 9.61 
$ 19 . 22 
$ 30 .74 
$ 61 .47 
$ 96 .04 
$ 192.09 

$ 1. 4 1 

$ 3.94 

$ 1. 45 

$ 3 . 94 

$ 12.64 

Nc·;~ 

$ 3 . 94 
$ 5 . 95 
$ 9 . 89 
$ 19.78 
$ 31.63 
$ 61.25 
$ 98 . 82 
$ 197 . 64 

$ l. 45 

ORDERED by he Florida Puh 1 i c Service Cornmiss ion that lhe 
i nde x i ng application oC Florida Cilies Water Company, 500 w. 
Egret Circle, Bo refoot Bay, Flo r 1da is hereby acknowledged. It 
is further 

ORDeRED that the Utility s hall s ubmit revised tariff 
sheets containing t he new rates indicated in this Order . rt is 
fur her 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORUER NO . 22011 
DOCKFT NO. 8 !>1077· '11$ 

Pa•:1e 4 

OROEPrn Lhat lh~ ral es c o n td· ncd herein s hal l become 

effccl vc f or ser v 'cc rentlc reu o n or afte r Oc '"Obl' r 20 , 1989 , 

subje1 t o appro v :ll of rcvi~cJ tatiU s heets and cuslorr1C• 

no tice as previously indi cated in Lhis Order . IL is r urlher 

ORDERED t hu Dockel No. 8910 77-WS sha 1 1 bt.! c lost"d upon 

approva l o f lhe revi sed Lariff s heets . 

By Order o f the Flo ri da Public Scrvic.:! Commission, 
thi~ 6th _ day o f OCTOBER 

I .!J89 -

ueporl~ng 

( S E A L ) 

Al.C 

145 


	Roll 2-643
	Roll 2-644
	Roll 2-645
	Roll 2-646



